CH \$215.00 35856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407370

SEQUENCE:	2
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUXO USA, INC		12/31/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	12/31/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3000 Minuteman Road, Building 1, MS 109	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3585651	AIM-50
Registration Number:	3883735	AIM 200
Registration Number:	3809534	COOLSPOT II
Registration Number:	3823955	GENIE
Registration Number:	2457921	GLEAMER
Registration Number:	2006472	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3617835	SUPER BRIGHT SPOT
Registration Number:	4584646	NOVA EXAM LED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 914-495-95

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900386602 REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0454

Phone: 732-874-3542

Email: rene.j.mulders@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Piotrowski

Address Line 1: 465 Columbus Avenue, Suite 330 Address Line 4: Valhalla, NEW YORK 10595

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Piotrowski

SIGNATURE: /Daniel J. Piotrowski/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Luxo USA Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Luxo USA Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0455

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LUXO USA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA

CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH

AMERICA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:37

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2134316 8100M

101223702

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8456917

DATE: 12-28-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0456

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 02:42 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101223702 - 2134316 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c undersigned corporation executed the	e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the e following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving of	corporation is Philips Electronics North America Corporation
	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation	on is Luxo USA, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merg and acknowledged by each of the con	er has been approved, adopted, certified, executed instituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving	corporation is Philips Electronics North America Corporation
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inco-Certificate of Incorporation.	orporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become es	ffective on December 31, 2010, at 11:59 p.m.
	r is on file at 3000 Minuteman Road, Building 1,
MS 109, Andover, MA 01810	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
corporation on request, without cost, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said s	ement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
signed by an authorized officer, the	day of December ,A.D.,
ware regarded and a second and	Ву:
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Joseph E. Innamorati
	Print or Type
	Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 12/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0457